
Office of State Aid Road-SAP-66(45) ***Low Bid***
Stone County 955,589.540 964,459.48 1,084,042.42
District Engineer- Charles M. Fulghum Preliminary Magco Glynn W. Leonard TCB
2-Sep-2008 Unit Extended Hanover Ins Co of West Liberty Mutual

ROADWAY
S-200-A MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 25,000.000 25,000.00 62,150.000 62,150.00 45,000.000 45,000.00 23,000.000 23,000.00
S-201-A CLEARING AND GRUBBIN 1.000 LS 30,000.000 30,000.00 57,861.830 57,861.83 40,000.000 40,000.00 30,791.250 30,791.25
S-202-B REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (ST 1.000 UN 5,000.000 5,000.00 6,500.000 6,500.00 5,000.000 5,000.00 3,450.000 3,450.00
S-202-B REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (ST 1.000 UN 5,000.000 5,000.00 7,670.000 7,670.00 5,000.000 5,000.00 3,450.000 3,450.00
S-202-E REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL S 156.000 LF 8.300 1,294.80 9.100 1,419.60 10.000 1,560.00 12.080 1,884.48
S-203-A UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVAT 29828.000 CY 5.600 167,036.80 3.250 96,941.00 3.500 104,398.00 5.180 154,509.04
S-203-D MUCK EXCAVATION (FM) 262.000 CY 4.000 1,048.00 3.580 937.96 10.000 2,620.00 9.030 2,365.86
S-240-A GEOGRID, TYPE III 535.000 SY 4.500 2,407.50 5.400 2,889.00 2.900 1,551.50 8.220 4,397.70
S-304-A GRANULAR MATERIAL (LV 5107.000 CY 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S-304-A GRANULAR MATERIAL (LV 7714.000 CY 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S-310-D MIXING, SHAPING AND CO 19294.000 SY 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S-403-A HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST) (1 2953.000 TON 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S-408-A ASPHALT FOR PRIME COA 6819.000 GAL 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S-304-A GRANULAR MATERIAL (LV 12490.000 CY 7.000 87,430.00 6.830 85,306.70 6.600 82,434.00 7.070 88,304.30
S-308-A-2 PORTLAND CEMENT 261.000 TON 125.000 32,625.00 125.000 32,625.00 130.000 33,930.00 151.000 39,411.00
S-308-B-1 SOIL-CEMENT-WATER MIX 19294.000 SY 1.310 25,275.14 3.000 57,882.00 2.800 54,023.20 3.240 62,512.56
S-403-A HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST) (1 1969.000 TON 95.000 187,055.00 100.000 196,900.00 100.000 196,900.00 115.000 226,435.00
S-310-C-1 STABILIZER AGGREGATE 393.000 CY 60.000 23,580.00 30.450 11,966.85 50.000 19,650.00 24.730 9,718.89
S-601-B CLASS "B" STRUCTURAL 0.362 CY 2,000.000 724.00 1,124.500 407.07 1,500.000 543.00 1,811.250 655.67
S-603-C-A 15" REINFORCED CONCR 32.000 LF 32.000 1,024.00 28.070 898.24 25.150 804.80 35.940 1,150.08
S-603-C-A 18" REINFORCED CONCR 216.000 LF 36.000 7,776.00 32.270 6,970.32 27.790 6,002.64 37.380 8,074.08
S-603-C-A 24" REINFORCED CONCR 64.000 LF 48.000 3,072.00 46.500 2,976.00 45.830 2,933.12 63.080 4,037.12
S-603-C-A 30" REINFORCED CONCR 48.000 LF 60.000 2,880.00 60.260 2,892.48 63.550 3,050.40 89.640 4,302.72
S-603-C-B 18" REINFORCED CONCR 4.000 EA 775.000 3,100.00 562.900 2,251.60 711.200 2,844.80 655.500 2,622.00
S-603-C-B 30" REINFORCED CONCR 2.000 EA 975.000 1,950.00 703.300 1,406.60 900.200 1,800.40 1,040.750 2,081.50
S-603-C-D 51" X 31" REINFORCED CO 48.000 LF 140.000 6,720.00 110.420 5,300.16 134.940 6,477.12 154.680 7,424.64
S-603-C-E 51" X 31" REINFORCED CO 2.000 EA 1,800.000 3,600.00 1,488.500 2,977.00 1,957.200 3,914.40 2,087.250 4,174.50
S-605- T 6" PERFORATED PIPE FO 550.000 LF 6.000 3,300.00 5.600 3,080.00 14.000 7,700.00 11.790 6,484.50
S-605- U 6" NON-PERFORATED PIP 80.000 LF 10.000 800.00 5.600 448.00 14.000 1,120.00 9.370 749.60
S-605- X-1 FILTER MATERIAL FOR FI 53.000 CY 20.000 1,060.00 14.100 747.30 65.000 3,445.00 66.130 3,504.89
S-605- X-1 FILTER MATERIAL FOR FI 58.000 CY 20.000 1,160.00 14.100 817.80 65.000 3,770.00 24.730 1,434.34
S-605-AA GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSU 418.000 SY 3.500 1,463.00 2.280 953.04 5.000 2,090.00 3.620 1,513.16
S-617-A RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS 26.000 EA 85.000 2,210.00 62.400 1,622.40 100.000 2,600.00 60.380 1,569.88
S-618-A MAINTENANCE OF TRAFF 1.000 LS 3,000.000 3,000.00 3,835.000 3,835.00 5,000.000 5,000.00 40,250.000 40,250.00
S-618-B ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCT 0.000 SF 10.000 0.00 10.000 0.00 10.000 0.00 10.000 0.00
S-621-C 4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC 2.840 MI 1,332.000 3,782.88 3,000.000 8,520.00 2,000.000 5,680.00 2,300.000 6,532.00
S-621-D 4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC 0.833 MI 750.000 624.75 3,000.000 2,499.00 1,500.000 1,249.50 1,725.000 1,436.93
S-621-E-1 4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC 10584.000 LF 0.400 4,233.60 0.500 5,292.00 0.350 3,704.40 0.400 4,233.60
S-621-H-1 THERMOPLASTIC LEGEN 153.000 LF 2.250 344.25 2.000 306.00 4.000 612.00 4.600 703.80
S-630-B REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC 2.000 EA 100.000 200.00 110.000 220.00 200.000 400.00 230.000 460.00
TOTAL ROADWAY 645,776.72 675,469.95 657,808.28 753,625.09

EROSION CONTROL
901-S-212-A AGRICULTURAL LIMESTO 25.600 TON 75.000 1,920.00 100.000 2,560.00 135.000 3,456.00 115.000 2,944.00
S-212-B COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER 12.800 TON 600.000 7,680.00 800.000 10,240.00 1,100.000 14,080.00 1,035.000 13,248.00
S-212-F AMMONIUM NITRATE 1.300 TON 900.000 1,170.00 900.000 1,170.00 2,000.000 2,600.00 1,725.000 2,242.50
S-214-A SEEDING 12.800 AC 800.000 10,240.00 800.000 10,240.00 900.000 11,520.00 862.500 11,040.00
S-215-A VEGETATIVE MATERIALS 25.600 TON 200.000 5,120.00 200.000 5,120.00 250.000 6,400.00 270.250 6,918.40
S-226-A SOLID SODDING 1445.000 SY 4.000 5,780.00 4.500 6,502.50 5.400 7,803.00 5.750 8,308.75
S-229-A PORTLAND CEMENT CON 254.000 CY 275.000 69,850.00 338.000 85,852.00 270.000 68,580.00 316.250 80,327.50
S-233-A TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 3175.000 LF 2.500 7,937.50 1.000 3,175.00 2.300 7,302.50 5.980 18,986.50
S-235-A TEMPORARY EROSION C 302.000 BL 7.000 2,114.00 10.000 3,020.00 10.000 3,020.00 10.060 3,038.12
S-815-A LOOSE RIPRAP, 200 LB. 163.000 TON 50.000 8,150.00 59.800 9,747.40 80.000 13,040.00 82.230 13,403.49
S-815-E GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPR 202.000 SY 2.500 505.00 1.460 294.92 2.000 404.00 5.920 1,195.84



Office of State Aid Road-SAP-66(45) ***Low Bid***
Stone County 955,589.540 964,459.48 1,084,042.42
District Engineer- Charles M. Fulghum Preliminary Magco Glynn W. Leonard TCB
2-Sep-2008 Unit Extended Hanover Ins Co of West Liberty Mutual

TOTAL EROSION CONTROL 120,466.50 137,921.82 138,205.50 161,653.10

BOX BRIDGE
SITE "A"
901-S-804-B BOX BRIDGE CONCRETE, 147.060 CY 391.000 57,500.46 358.800 52,765.13 440.000 64,706.40 391.000 57,500.46
S-805-A REINFORCEMENT 16650.000 LB 0.870 14,485.50 1.000 16,650.00 1.050 17,482.50 1.500 24,975.00
TOTAL SITE "A" 71,985.96 69,415.13 82,188.90 82,475.46

SITE "B"
901-S-804-B BOX BRIDGE CONCRETE, 155.470 CY 391.000 60,788.77 358.800 55,782.64 440.000 68,406.80 391.000 60,788.77
S-805-A REINFORCEMENT 17000.000 LB 0.870 14,790.00 1.000 17,000.00 1.050 17,850.00 1.500 25,500.00
TOTAL SITE "B" 75,578.77 72,782.64 86,256.80 86,288.77
TOTAL BOX BRIDGE 147,564.73 142,197.77 168,445.70 168,764.23

TOTAL BID 913,807.95 955,589.54 964,459.48 1,084,042.42

DIFFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00

PERCENTAGE OVER\(UNDER): 4.57% 5.54% 18.63%

Approved:
Charles M. Fulghum, P.E., District Engineer



Office of State Aid Road-SAP-66(45)
Stone County
District Engineer- Charles M. Fulghum
2-Sep-2008

ROADWAY
S-200-A MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS
S-201-A CLEARING AND GRUBBIN 1.000 LS
S-202-B REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (ST 1.000 UN
S-202-B REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (ST 1.000 UN
S-202-E REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL S 156.000 LF
S-203-A UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVAT 29828.000 CY
S-203-D MUCK EXCAVATION (FM) 262.000 CY
S-240-A GEOGRID, TYPE III 535.000 SY
S-304-A GRANULAR MATERIAL (LV 5107.000 CY
S-304-A GRANULAR MATERIAL (LV 7714.000 CY
S-310-D MIXING, SHAPING AND CO 19294.000 SY
S-403-A HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST) (1 2953.000 TON
S-408-A ASPHALT FOR PRIME COA 6819.000 GAL
S-304-A GRANULAR MATERIAL (LV 12490.000 CY
S-308-A-2 PORTLAND CEMENT 261.000 TON
S-308-B-1 SOIL-CEMENT-WATER MIX 19294.000 SY
S-403-A HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST) (1 1969.000 TON
S-310-C-1 STABILIZER AGGREGATE 393.000 CY
S-601-B CLASS "B" STRUCTURAL 0.362 CY
S-603-C-A 15" REINFORCED CONCR 32.000 LF
S-603-C-A 18" REINFORCED CONCR 216.000 LF
S-603-C-A 24" REINFORCED CONCR 64.000 LF
S-603-C-A 30" REINFORCED CONCR 48.000 LF
S-603-C-B 18" REINFORCED CONCR 4.000 EA
S-603-C-B 30" REINFORCED CONCR 2.000 EA
S-603-C-D 51" X 31" REINFORCED CO 48.000 LF
S-603-C-E 51" X 31" REINFORCED CO 2.000 EA
S-605- T 6" PERFORATED PIPE FO 550.000 LF
S-605- U 6" NON-PERFORATED PIP 80.000 LF
S-605- X-1 FILTER MATERIAL FOR FI 53.000 CY
S-605- X-1 FILTER MATERIAL FOR FI 58.000 CY
S-605-AA GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSU 418.000 SY
S-617-A RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS 26.000 EA
S-618-A MAINTENANCE OF TRAFF 1.000 LS
S-618-B ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCT 0.000 SF
S-621-C 4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC 2.840 MI
S-621-D 4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC 0.833 MI
S-621-E-1 4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC 10584.000 LF
S-621-H-1 THERMOPLASTIC LEGEN 153.000 LF
S-630-B REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC 2.000 EA
TOTAL ROADWAY

EROSION CONTROL
901-S-212-A AGRICULTURAL LIMESTO 25.600 TON
S-212-B COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER 12.800 TON
S-212-F AMMONIUM NITRATE 1.300 TON
S-214-A SEEDING 12.800 AC
S-215-A VEGETATIVE MATERIALS 25.600 TON
S-226-A SOLID SODDING 1445.000 SY
S-229-A PORTLAND CEMENT CON 254.000 CY
S-233-A TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 3175.000 LF
S-235-A TEMPORARY EROSION C 302.000 BL
S-815-A LOOSE RIPRAP, 200 LB. 163.000 TON
S-815-E GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPR 202.000 SY

1,113,328.56 1,185,401.25
SCI-Geopave Pace Bros
Travellers Travellers

65,000.000 65,000.00 10,000.000 10,000.00
26,800.000 26,800.00 180,000.000 180,000.00
5,300.000 5,300.00 5,000.000 5,000.00
5,300.000 5,300.00 5,000.000 5,000.00

10.500 1,638.00 10.000 1,560.00
4.600 137,208.80 5.000 149,140.00
7.900 2,069.80 10.000 2,620.00
7.100 3,798.50 5.000 2,675.00

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

6.200 77,438.00 7.000 87,430.00
130.000 33,930.00 150.000 39,150.00

2.800 54,023.20 2.500 48,235.00
99.500 195,915.50 108.050 212,750.45
21.500 8,449.50 125.000 49,125.00

1,580.000 571.96 1,500.000 543.00
31.300 1,001.60 48.000 1,536.00
32.300 6,976.80 50.000 10,800.00
55.000 3,520.00 61.000 3,904.00
78.000 3,744.00 73.000 3,504.00

565.000 2,260.00 900.000 3,600.00
895.000 1,790.00 1,100.000 2,200.00
135.000 6,480.00 131.000 6,288.00

1,800.000 3,600.00 1,900.000 3,800.00
10.000 5,500.00 30.000 16,500.00
7.900 632.00 30.000 2,400.00

57.300 3,036.90 120.000 6,360.00
21.500 1,247.00 120.000 6,960.00
2.300 961.40 10.000 4,180.00

52.500 1,365.00 120.000 3,120.00
42,000.000 42,000.00 14,295.300 14,295.30

10.000 0.00 10.000 0.00
2,400.000 6,816.00 3,000.000 8,520.00
1,800.000 1,499.40 3,000.000 2,499.00

0.450 4,762.80 0.500 5,292.00
4.800 734.40 2.000 306.00

240.000 480.00 110.000 220.00
715,850.56 899,512.75

110.000 2,816.00 135.000 3,456.00
880.000 11,264.00 800.000 10,240.00
990.000 1,287.00 250.000 325.00
880.000 11,264.00 1,400.000 17,920.00
220.000 5,632.00 250.000 6,400.00

5.400 7,803.00 5.400 7,803.00
400.000 101,600.00 265.000 67,310.00

5.000 15,875.00 6.000 19,050.00
11.000 3,322.00 13.000 3,926.00
71.500 11,654.50 75.000 12,225.00
5.150 1,040.30 5.000 1,010.00



Office of State Aid Road-SAP-66(45)
Stone County
District Engineer- Charles M. Fulghum
2-Sep-2008

TOTAL EROSION CONTROL

BOX BRIDGE
SITE "A"
901-S-804-B BOX BRIDGE CONCRETE, 147.060 CY
S-805-A REINFORCEMENT 16650.000 LB
TOTAL SITE "A"

SITE "B"
901-S-804-B BOX BRIDGE CONCRETE, 155.470 CY
S-805-A REINFORCEMENT 17000.000 LB
TOTAL SITE "B"
TOTAL BOX BRIDGE

TOTAL BID

DIFFERENCE

PERCENTAGE OVER\(UNDER):

Approved:
Charles M. Fulghum, P.E., District Eng

1,113,328.56 1,185,401.25
SCI-Geopave Pace Bros
Travellers Travellers

173,557.80 149,665.00

590.000 86,765.40 342.070 50,304.81
1.350 22,477.50 1.040 17,316.00

109,242.90 67,620.81

590.000 91,727.30 327.540 50,922.64
1.350 22,950.00 1.040 17,680.00

114,677.30 68,602.64
223,920.20 136,223.45

1,113,328.56 1,185,401.20

0.00 (0.05)

21.83% 29.72%


